
A C

BD

E

2-5/8

BETWEEN

DUCTWORK

SPCFM

NUMBER

QTY MARK

FAN INFORMATION

CATALOG

ACCESSORIES

ERC

DIMENSION DATA

ER003R01

MARK:

DATE:

PROJECT:

Energy Recovery Cassette

Size 500-10000

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION FEATURES:

Energy recovery wheel constructed of fluted synthetic media containing water selective molecular sieve desiccant - Cassette

assembly slides out for easy access and consists of energy recovery wheel, drive motor, and drive components - Cabinet

consist of a minimum of 18 gauge galvanized steel housing - 1" duct flanges for easy attachment to ductwork - Cabinet internally

lined with 1" thick, 3 lb. density, FSK insulation - Removable door for easy access to cassette - Permanent wiring box - Plug to

disconnect cassette from wiring box - Power Twist drive belt for easy belt replacement without disassembling cassette

ACCESSORIES

1. Hinged Access Door

2. Quarter Turn Latch

3. Ceiling Mount Isolators

45-5/8 18-9/1654-11/162500

82-11/16

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. WEIGHTS IN LBS.

4500

7000

5500

3500 63-1/2

69-11/16

69-11/16 18-9/16

18-9/16

18-9/16

51-5/8

57-5/8

69-5/8

63-5/8

21-1/8

Size

1000

1500

500

A

32-5/16

27-5/16

52-3/16

28-5/8

22-5/8

35-5/8

B C

16-5/8

18-9/16

16-5/8

27-7/8

21-1/8

87-1/410000

8500 82-11/16 75-5/8

81-5/8

72-9/16

78-9/16

19-9/16

32-9/16

25-9/16

D

66-9/16

54-9/16

48-9/16

60-9/16

42-9/16

36-5/8

38-7/8

8-15/16

21-3/8

11-7/16

E

36-5/8

30-1/8

27

30-1/8

22-5/8 379

636

553

781

163

278

120

1064

868

466

Ship Wt.

Duct Connection


	Sheets and Views
	Submittal


