







DIMENSION DATA

Size	Α	В	С	Duct Connection		Ship Wt.
				D	E	
500	27-5/16	22-5/8	16-5/8	19-9/16	8-15/16	120
1000	32-5/16	28-5/8	16-5/8	25-9/16	11-7/16	163
1500	52-3/16	35-5/8	18-9/16	32-9/16	21-3/8	278
2500	54-11/16	45-5/8	18-9/16	42-9/16	22-5/8	379
3500	63-1/2	51-5/8	18-9/16	48-9/16	27	466
4500	69-11/16	57-5/8	18-9/16	54-9/16	30-1/8	553
5500	69-11/16	63-5/8	18-9/16	60-9/16	30-1/8	636
7000	82-11/16	69-5/8	21-1/8	66-9/16	36-5/8	781
8500	82-11/16	75-5/8	21-1/8	72-9/16	36-5/8	868
10000	87-1/4	81-5/8	27-7/8	78-9/16	38-7/8	1064

ACCESSORIES

- 1. Hinged Access Door
- 2. Quarter Turn Latch
- 3. Ceiling Mount Isolators

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. WEIGHTS IN LBS.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION FEATURES:

Energy recovery wheel constructed of fluted synthetic media containing water selective molecular sieve desiccant - Cassette assembly slides out for easy access and consists of energy recovery wheel, drive motor, and drive components - Cabinet consist of a minimum of 18 gauge galvanized steel housing - 1" duct flanges for easy attachment to ductwork - Cabinet internally lined with 1" thick, 3 lb. density, FSK insulation - Removable door for easy access to cassette - Permanent wiring box - Plug to disconnect cassette from wiring box - Power Twist drive belt for easy belt replacement without disassembling cassette

QTY	MARK	CATALOG NUMBER	FAN INFORMATION		
			CFM	SP	ACCESSORIES